

Corning Subbasin Advisory Board

<u>Members</u> Matt Hansen -- Dave Lester -- Steve Gruenwald -- Ian Turnbull (Alternate) John Amaro -- Brian Mori -- Julia Violich -- Grant Carmon (Alternate)



Corning Subbasin Advisory Board Special Meeting

March 27, 2024 | 2:00 p.m. In-Person Location: City of Corning Council Chambers 794 Third Street Corning, CA 96021

Due to limited parking for Corning City Hall, meeting attendees are asked to park their vehicles in the parking lot across from City Hall, next to the railroad tracks.

Alternate Meeting Location: 1177 Magnolia Ave., Larkspur, CA 94939

Remote Public Participation Option:

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device

Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 259 575 147 922

Passcode: 7dzwjf

Download Teams | Join on the web

Or call in (audio only)

+1 323-676-6164,,795833671# United States, Los Angeles

Phone Conference ID: 795 833 671#

Find a local number Reset PIN

Learn More | Meeting options

MEETING AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Period of Public Comment
- 4. Groundwater Sustainability Plan Determination Response
 - a. *Review and recommendation to Groundwater Sustainability Agencies on setting revised Minimum Thresholds and Sustainable Management Criteria for Groundwater Levels.
 - b. *Review and recommendation to Groundwater Sustainability Agencies to adopt Demand Management Resolution.

- c. *Review and recommendation to Groundwater Sustainability Agencies to adopt Well Mitigation Resolution.
- d. *Review and recommendation to Groundwater Sustainability Agencies to adopt Draft Revised portions of the Corning Subbasin Groundwater Sustainability Plan.
- 5. Groundwater Sustainability Agency Updates
- 6. Corning Subbasin Advisory Board Member Reports and Comments
- 7. Next Meeting
- 8. Adjourn

A complete agenda packet, including back-up information, is available for public inspection during normal work hours at 225 North Tehama Street, Willows, CA 95988 or 1509 Schwab Street, Red Bluff, CA 96080 After posting of this Meeting Agenda, the public may request copies of support information for public agenda items listed.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, The Corning Subbasin Advisory Board will make available to persons with a disability disability-related modification or accommodations. If requested, this document and other agenda materials can be made available in an alternative format for persons with a disability who are covered by the Americans with Disabilities Act. Contact Nichole Bethurem at 530-690-0700 or Lisa Hunter at 530-934-6540.